Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GMAC Commercial Finance LLC		01/24/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoover Group, Inc.
Street Address:	12725 Morris Road
Internal Address:	#310
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76583347	WINE TOTE
Registration Number:	2376386	LIQUISYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1897951	FIBERVAULT
Registration Number:	1534965	ULTRASPHERICS
Registration Number:	1532650	JULIAR
Registration Number:	1531614	LIQUITOTE
Registration Number:	783179	ТОТЕ
Registration Number:	757903	TOTE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2851154	SUREBLEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-572-6600 Phone:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0537

900020003

Email: trademarks@pogolaw.com Correspondent Name: John N. Harris Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street, NW 14th Floor Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 NAME OF SUBMITTER: John N. Harris Signature: /jnh/ 02/18/2005 Date: **Total Attachments: 6** source=Hoover Group GMAC TM release#page1.tif source=Hoover Group GMAC TM release#page2.tif source=Hoover Group GMAC TM release#page3.tif source=Hoover Group GMAC TM release#page4.tif source=Hoover Group GMAC TM release#page5.tif

source=Hoover Group GMAC TM release#page6.tif

Addendum to Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS

4(b). Trademark Registration Numbers

1,897,951 1,534,965 1,532,650 1,531,614 783,179 757,903 2,851,154

::ODMA\PCDOC\$\ATL\845598\1

RELEASE AND QUITCLAIM OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, successor by merger to

GMAC COMMERCIAL CREDIT LLC (hereinafter collectively referred to as "GMAC CF")

is a limited liability company of the State of Delaware and has an address of 3000 Town Center,

Suite 280, Southfield, Michigan 48075;

WHEREAS, GMAC CF did obtain, from the Hoover Group, Inc. and/or the Hoover

Materials Handling Group, Inc. a conditional assignment of, and/or a security interest in, one or

more of the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to

as the "MARKS") and the goodwill associated therewith, along with the right to recover for

damages and profits and other remedies for past infringements of the MARKS; and

WHEREAS, the Hoover Group, Inc. and the Hoover Materials Handling Group, Inc.,

both being Delaware corporations and having an address of Suite 310, 12725 Morris Road,

Alpharetta, GA 30004, are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Hoover Companies";

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

GMAC CF, by these presents, does hereby quitclaim and release to the Hoover Companies any

and all conditional assignments and/or security interests of GMAC CF in and to the MARKS and

the goodwill associated therewith, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and

other remedies for past infringements of the MARKS;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GMAC CF, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this

RELEASE AND QUITCLAIM OF TRADEMARKS on the date indicated below.

[Signatures continued on following page]

836242v5

GMAC COMMERCIAI FINANCE ILC

By:

(signature)

(printed name)

Its: Executive Vice Resident

Dated: This at day of January, 2005.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Julyan
COUNTY OF Obland

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

MICHAEL A. BENDER Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires 04/29/2007

Acting in Oakland Creaty.

836242v5

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE AND, QUITCLAIM OF TRADEMARKS

Hoover Group, Inc. <u>Trademark and Service Mark Applications</u>

Trademark/Patent	Registration Number	Registration Date
LIQUISYSTEMS	2376386	08/15/00
TUFFTOTE	2076282	07/01/97
LIQUICUBE	2074149	06/24/97
FLEXITOTE	2067856	06/03/97
HOOVER & DESIGN	2029064	01/07/97
H HOOVER	2029064	01/07/97
FIBERVAULT	1897951	06/06/95
CAGETAINER	0193904	05/16/95
DURA TANK	1503314	02/20/90
ULTRASPHERICS	1534965	04/18/89
JULIAR	1532650	04/04/89
LIQUITOTE	1531614	03/28/89
BULKDRUM	1300160	10/16/94
FOLD A BIN	1186788	01/19/82
TOTE	783179	01/12/65
TOTE SYSTEMS	757903	10/01/63
WINE TOTE	76/583347	Pending
SUREBLEND	2851154 (76/054306)	

836242v5

HOOVER MATERIALS HANDLING GROUP, INC. Trademark and Service Mark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Number</u>	Registration Date
SUREFLOW	2772039 (76/053063)	
HOOVER MATERIALS HANDLING GROUP, INC.	1684172	11/20/98
CLOSED LOOP	2025804	12/24/96
CLOSED LOOP PACKAGING	2005585	10/08/96
SUREVENT	76/146800	
CHEMSORT	76/142640	
SURELOCK	2784591 (76/053064)	
SUREBLEND	2851154 (76/054306)	
SURESYSTEMS	2753529 (76/029229)	***
SUREDRAIN	2553778 (76/000292)	
SHUTTLEPAK	201688	
ENDURAL	76/453538	

<u>iTRAM SOLUTIONS, INC.</u> <u>Trademark and Service Mark Applications</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Number</u>	Registration Date
ITRAM	2831161 (76/159848)	

836242v5

RECORDED: 02/18/2005